

<p>महाराष्ट्र ग्रामीण बँक (भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित शेड्युल्ड बँक) पुरस्कृत बँक: बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र मुख्य कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं.४२, गट नं. ३३, गोलवाडी गाव, ग्रोथ सेंटर, वालुज महानगर ४ सिडको, छ.संभाजी नगर ४३१०१०.</p>		<p>MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK (A Scheduled Bank established by Government of India) Sponsor Bank: Bank of Maharashtra Head Office. : Plot No 42 In Gut No 33 Golwadi, Growth Centre, Waluj Mahanagar IV, CIDCO Ch. Sambhaji Nagar 431010</p>
<p>(0240) 6650-202/224</p>	<p>e mail: accountsho@mahagramin.co.in</p>	<p>Visit: www.mahagramin.in</p>

Date: - 15.03.2025

CORRIGENDUM FOR RFP Reference No. RFP. NO.02/ACC/2024-25 Dt.03.03.2025

Subject: Corrigendum for RFP for Insurance Policies for the period 2025-26.

The Bank has released Request for Proposal (RFP) for Renewal of Bankers Indemnity and other policies from 31st March 2025 to 30th March 2026. Details of time line for above tender are as under: -

Date of Commencement of bidding process	: 03.03.2025.
Last date of submission of Queries for Pre-Bid Meeting	: 13.03.2025
Pre-Bid Meeting	: 15.03.2025
Last date of Bid Submission	: 24.03.2025
Date and Time of Opening of Bid	: 25.03.2025

Details of the compliance of queries raised by the intending bidders are as under: -

Clause	Existing RFP Clause	Amended Clause
Bankers Indemnity Policy		
Annexure – 1E (Bankers Indemnity Quote Slip and Policy Wordings)- General Conditions 1 (Page No.36)- Discovery	Discovery - This policy applies to loss discovered by the insured during the policy period. Discovery occurs when the insured reports a fraud to be RBI through FMR. This need to be accepted as the date of discovery irrespective of prior investigations/reporting to Police Authority.	Discovery - This Policy applies to loss discovered by the Assured during the Policy Period. Discovery occurs when the Assured becomes aware of facts which would cause a reasonable person to assume that a loss covered by the Policy has been or will be incurred, even though the exact amount or details of loss may not then be known. Notice to the Assured of an actual or potential claim by a third party which alleges that the Assured is liable under circumstances which, if true, would create a loss under this Policy constitutes such discovery.

Other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged.

The corrigendum shall be part and parcel of the original RFP/Tender document.

Sd/-

General Manager

